HOUSE PRESSE

Street Shake

Banana, strawberry, honey, milk of choice

Green Machine
Apple, spinach, mint, kiwi

Detox

Fresh orange, green apple, carrot, ginger

Cleanse
Fresh green apple, beetroot, ginger

GORDON RAMSAY

BREAD STREET

KITCHEN & BAR

GORDON RAMSAY
BLEND COFFEE

Espresso

7.50

650 Double Espresso

Americano
6.50

Cappuccino

Latte

Flat White

Mocha

6.50

our house pressés

HOUSE PRESSE SHOT

Start your day with a detox shot of any one of

1.50

CANTON TEA

JUICES

Orange

Apple
Cranberry
Pink Grapefruit
Pineapple

Tomato

English Breakfast
Earl Grey
Darjeeling

Green Tea
Peppermint
Chamomile

Jasmine

(20N ¢ BN &) RS ) BN 6 ) BNe)

4.75
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00
5.00

4.25
4.25
4.50
4.25
4.25
4.25
4.50

A discretionary 15% service charge will be added to your final bill. Prices include VAT. If you have a food allergy, intolerance or sensitivity, please speak to

your server about ingredients in our dishes before you order your meal. £@ @breadstreetkitchen #BreadStreetKitchen

WEEKDAY BREAKFAST

SERVED UNTIL 11AM

COOKED BREAKFAST

The English Breakfast 19.00
Sausage, bacon, tomato, mushroom, baked beans,
hash brown, choice of eggs, toast

The Vegetarian Breakfast 15.00
Mushroom, tomato, spinach, quinoa, halloumi, baked
beans, choice of eggs, toast

The Vegan Breakfast 15.00
Scrambled tofu, spinach, quinoa, mushroom, tomato,
mung beans, avocado, toast

SIDES

Baked Beans 4.00
Mushroom 450
Grilled Tomato 4.50
Hash Brown 4.00
Halloumni 6.00
Black Pudding 5.00
Sausage 525
Smoked Bacon 5.25
Smoked Salmon 8.00
Avocado 6.00
Sourdough Toast & Preserves 4.00

EGGS

Eggs Benedict 17.50

Oak-smoked ham, poached egg, Hollandaise, English muffin

Eggs Royale 18.50

Smoked salmon, poached egg, Hollandaise, English muffin

Eggs Florentine 17.50
Baby spinach, poached egg, Hollandaise, English muffin

Salmon & Scrambled Eggs 15.00

Smoked salmon

Bacon & Egg Roll 11.50

CLASSICS

Traditional English Porridge 8.50

Spiced apple compote

Toasted Granola 8.50
Greek yoghurt, berry compote

Ricotta Pancakes 14.00

Banana, honeycomb butter

Fruit Salad 9.50

Mixed seasonal fruit

Smashed Avocado 14.00

Poached eggs, sourdough bread




