GORDON RAMSAY

BREAD STREET

KITCHEN & BAR

HOUSE PRESSÉ

Street Shake Banana, strawberry, honey, milk of choice	7.50
Green Machine Apple, spinach, mint, kiwi	6.50
Detox Fresh orange, green apple, carrot, ginger	6.50
Cleanse Fresh green apple, beetroot, ginger	6.50

HOUSE PRESSÉ SHOT 1.50

Start your day with a detox shot of any one of our house pressés

JUICES

Orange	5
Apple	5
Cranberry	5
Pink Grapefruit	5
Pineapple	5
Tomato	5

GORDON RAMSAY BLEND COFFEE

Espresso	4.75
Double Espresso	5.00
Americano	5.00
Cappuccino	5.00
Latte	5.00
Flat White	5.00
Mocha	5.00

CANTON TEA

English Breakfast	4.25
Earl Grey	4.25
Darjeeling	4.50
Green Tea	4.25
Peppermint	4.25
Chamomile	4.25
Jasmine	4.50

A discretionary 15% service charge will be added to your final bill. Prices include VAT. If you have a food allergy, intolerance or sensitivity, please speak to your server about ingredients in our dishes before you order your meal. for @breadstreetkitchen #BreadStreetKitchen

WEEKDAY BREAKFAST SERVED UNTIL 11AM

COOKED BREAKFAST

The English Breakfast Sausage, bacon, tomato, mushroom, baked beans,	19.00	Eggs Benedict Oak-smoked ham, p
hash brown, choice of eggs, toast The Vegetarian Breakfast Much room to prince belleving belle	15.00	Eggs Royale Smoked salmon, po
Mushroom, tomato, spinach, quinoa, halloumi, baked beans, choice of eggs, toast		Eggs Florentine Baby spinach, poac
The Vegan Breakfast Scrambled tofu, spinach, quinoa, mushroom, tomato, mung beans, avocado, toast	15.00	Salmon & Scram Smoked salmon
SIDES		Bacon & Egg Ro
CIDEO		

Baked Beans	4.00
Mushroom	4.50
Grilled Tomato	4.50
Hash Brown	4.00
Halloumi	6.00
Black Pudding	5.00
Sausage	5.25
Smoked Bacon	5.25
Smoked Salmon	8.00
Avocado	6.00
Sourdough Toast & Preserves	4.00

EGGS

Eggs Benedict Oak-smoked ham, poached egg, Hollandaise, English mu	17.50 offin
Eggs Royale Smoked salmon, poached egg, Hollandaise, English muffi	18.50
Eggs Florentine Baby spinach, poached egg, Hollandaise, English muffin	17.50
Salmon & Scrambled Eggs Smoked salmon	15.00
Bacon & Egg Roll	11.50

CLASSICS

Traditional English Porridge Spiced apple compote	8.50
Toasted Granola Greek yoghurt, berry compote	8.50
Ricotta Pancakes Banana, honeycomb butter	14.00
Fruit Salad Mixed seasonal fruit	9.50
Smashed Avocado Poached eggs, sourdough bread	14.00